
West Bengal Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes  

Development & Finance Corporation 

CF-217/A/1, Sector-I, Salt Lake, Kolkata -700064 

Phone: 40261500, Fax -40051233 

Visit: http://www.wbscstcorp.gov.in 

 

 

Memo No.  1921    /SCTC         Date: 31/12/2013 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

 

West Bengal Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes Development & Finance Corporation (WBSCSTDFC) 

intends to procure about 60000 (Sixty thousand) bicycles for ST Girl Students of Class IX to XII of recognized schools 

located in all the 341 Blocks of  the State. The Bicycles will have to be suitable for use in all terrain and weather 

conditions and spare parts/ accessories for its repair/ maintenance should be readily available. The Bicycles will have 

to be supplied in fully roadworthy condition, completely fitted with best quality accessories strictly in conformity 

with the technical specifications provided in SECTION-II of the Tender document.  

Sealed Tenders are therefore invited from reputed manufacturers with Annual Turnover of Rs. 100.00 crore 

in each of the last Five years, having widespread Distributorship/ Dealership/ Service Network covering entire 

geographical area of the State of West Bengal and having credentials of bulk supply to Government/ Public sector 

Undertaking/ Corporations/ Statutory Bodies under Government during the last five years @ at least 25000 bicycles 

per year. 

Tenderers should quote a single rate, rounded off to the nearest Rupee for each piece of Ladies Bicycle. 

Rates should be inclusive of WBVAT, all other duties, taxes, charges, levies as well as the assembly and 

transportation charges of the bicycles to the Block Headquarters concerned. Each Tenderer will have to supply a 

sample Bicycle, completely fitted and compliant with the specifications provided in SECTION-II. The Sample Bicycle 

should reach Head office of the Corporation located at CF-217/A/1 Sector-I, Salt Lake, Kolkata -700064 during 

11.00 AM to 1.00 PM on the 15
th

 January, 2013.  Two copies of the receipt would be given against deposit of each 

sample bicycle, one of which should be enclosed along with the Tender as a documentary evidence of submission of 

the sample.  

Interested parties will have to submit Financial Bid on their Company Letter Head in the format as prescribed 

in the Tender Document (SECTION-V) addressed to the Managing Director, West Bengal Scheduled Castes & 

Scheduled Tribes Development & Finance Corporation in a separate sealed Cover super-scribing “FINANCIAL BID”.  

Company Profile along with relevant records & credentials in the format as prescribed in the Tender Document 

(SECTION-III) and Earnest Money of Rs. 45,000,00/- (Rupees Forty-five Lakh only) in the form of an Account Payee 

Demand Draft drawn in favour of West Bengal Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes Development and Finance 

Corporation and payable at Kolkata, will have to be submitted in another sealed cover super-scribing “TECHNICAL 

BID”. Both the Technical Bid & Financial Bid should reach Head office of the Corporation at CF-217/A/1 Sector-I, 

Salt Lake, Kolkata -700064 by 3.00 PM of 16
th

 January 2013. Tenders received within the scheduled date and time 

would be opened in presence of the Tenderers at 1.00 PM on 17th January 2013 at the abovementioned location 

provided that the sample bicycle submitted by a Tenderer is found to be compliant with the technical 

specifications set forth in SECTION-II of the Tender Document and it qualifies in the Technical Bid.   

Tender Document can be obtained from the Head Office of the Corporation on payment of Rs. 10,000/-

(Rupees ten thousand) only between 11.00AM to 3.00PM on any working days during 01/01/2014 to 15/01/2014.  

The document can be obtained through e-mail also on production of document regarding payment of requisite 

fees.  For further clarification please get in touch with General Manager (A/C) of the Corporation (ph -40261504) or 

mail to md.wbscstdfc@gmail.com.  

West Bengal Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes Development & Finance Corporation reserves the right to accept 

or to reject any or all the Tenders and to divide the work among successful Tenderers without assigning any reason 

whatsoever.  

      Sd/-          

          Managing Director 

West Bengal SC & ST Dev & Finance Corporation 

 


